23rd Traditional Tournament for Men's Teams & 2nd Mixed Team Tournament

organized by the JC Crimmitschau

(Team Cup Tournament and Challenge Cups)



Judoclub Crimmitschau/Sa. e.V. Mannichswalder Straße 22

(Haus der Vereine) 08451 Crimmitschau

Date February 15, 2025

Location Haus der Vereine Crimmitschau

Participants Men's Team Tournament: Men born in 2009 or earlier Weight classes -66kg, -73kgA, -73kgB, -81kgA, -81kgB, -90kg, +90kg

Participants Mixed Team Tournament: Men/Women born in 2009 or earlier

Weight classes Male -66kg, -73kg, -81kg, -90kg, +90kg

Female -57kg, -63kg, -70kg, +70kg

Weight In Friday, February 14, 2025: 7:00PM - 9:00 PM

on Competition Day: Starting from 10:00 AM

Competition Start 11.00 AM

Entry Fee €180 per team, double participation possible (+€90)

Referees If the registering club provides a licensed referee in proper

attire, €40 will be deducted from the entry fee (referee must

be registered beforehand).

Non-registered referees will not be compensated.

Mats 3 mats, each 6x6m

Awards Team Rankings: Trophies and Certificates

Challenge Cups (Men's Team Tournament and Mixed Team

Tournament):

The Challenge Cup becomes the permanent property of a

team after winning it five times in total.

Registration from January 01, 2025 bis February 10, 2025 an:

Judoclub Crimmitschau Mannichswalder Straße 22

08451 Crimmitschau Tel.: 0174/3318791

E-mail: meldung@judo-crimmitschau.de

Snack Bar Available in the hall

Hall Rules Entry only with clean sports or bathing shoes

Sonstiges Red and white belts must be brought along.

The organizer accepts no liability!

1kg travel weight allowance is granted.

Multiple clubs may form a joint team.

Only the first 14 registered clubs are eligible to participate;

additional registrations will be declined.

Accomodations https://www.hotelmauritius.de/ 300m

https://www.forsthaus-crimmitschau.de/ https://www.schloss-schweinsburg.com/de 3,2km https://hotel-meerane.de 4.5km

After the competition: 100 liters of free beer!

Crimmitschau, November 16, 2024

Board of the JC Crimmitschau